## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Agrotechnology and Food Innovations B.V.	11/30/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stichting Dienst Landbouwkundig Onderzoek	
Street Address:	Costerweg 50	
City:	Wageningen	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6701 BH	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7501025

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)720-9601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jiwanicki@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Iwanicki
Address Line 1: 28 State Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05032-00137

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Iwanicki

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0690

CH \$40.00 7501

501261333 REEL: 024823 F

#### DECLARATION of ASSIGNMENT

#### The undersigned

Agrotechnology and Food Innovations B.V. Bornessteeg 50 6708 PD Wageningen The Netherlands

a company established in The Netherlands, who is co-owner/applicant of the patents and patent applications mentioned on the attached schedule,

represented by A.A. Dijkhuisen and IJ.J.H. Breukink

in their capacity of

jointly authorised managing directors of DLO Holding B.V., which company is singly authorised managing director of Agrotechnology and Food Innovations B.V.

#### hereinafter indicated as ASSIGNOR

and

Stichting Dienst Landbouwkundig Ondersoek Costerweg 50 6701 BH Wageningen The Netherlands

a foundation established in The Netherlands, represented by A.A. Dijkhuisen and IJ.J.H. Breukink

in their capacity of

chairman (Mr Dijkhuizen) and board member (Mr Breukink), jointly authorised to represent Stichting Dienst Landboawkundig Ondersoek

#### hereinafter indicated as ASSIGNEE

declare as follows concerning the patents and patent applications mentioned on the attached schedule:

- 1. ASSIGNOR has assigned to ASSIGNEE all its rights and obligations regarding the above-mentioned patents and patent applications, including any divisionals and continuations thereof.
- 2. ASSIGNEE has accepted this assignment with all rights and obligations.
- 3. For this assignment, ASSIGNEE has paid to ASSIGNOR the sum of ten (10) Euros, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR.
- ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish, request and authorise that the assignment is recorded in the applicable registers, and that ASSIGNEE is registered as patentse (applicant).

Thus agreed and signed in 22 originals.

Agrotechnology and Food

Innovations B.V.

(Signature)

LJ.J.H. Breukink

\_\_\_

(Name) A.K. Dijkhuisen.

**Onderzoek** 

LJ.J.H. Broukink

(City, date)

(Witness signature)

•/

(Witness name)

athin.

Stichting Dienst Landbbuykundig

E606871NL50/P70425earie

PATENT

REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0691

# STATEMENT OF CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT

#### The undersigned

 Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepastnatuurwetenschappelijk onderzoek TNO Schoemakerstraat 97
2628 VK Delft
The Netherlands

represented by J. Hoogerwerf

in his capacity of along authorized director of Patents & Licensing TNO, who is singly authorized to represent Nederlandse Organizatie voor toograst-natuurwetenschappelijk ondernaak TNO with regard to patent matters

#### AND

2. Techno Invent Ingenieursbureau voor Milieutechniek B.V. Mispelgnards 12 2723 BG Zostermeer The Netherlands

represented by J.H.O. Hazewinkel

in his capacity of singly authorised managing director of Hasswinkel Behoer B.V., which company is singly authorised managing director of Techno Invent Ingenieursbureau voor Milioutechniek B.V.,

the undersigned under 1, and 2, being co-owners/applicants of the patents and patent applications mentioned on the attached schedule.

herewith declare that they consent to the assignment of the share in said patents and patent applications of Agrotechnology and Food Innovations B.V. to Stichting Dienst Landbouwkundig Onderzoek and the recordal thereof in the relevant patent registers.

1. Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepastnatuurwetenschappelijk

ondersoek TNO

2. Techno Invent Ingenieursbureau voor Milieutschniek B.V.

J. Hoogerwerf

(Signature)

(Name)

J.H.O. Hanswinkel

11/11/2006.

(City, date)

2 - Ann - - - - 10 4 - - - 2 484

(Witness signature)

(Witness name)

P.S.A. van Helvert

E608871NL50/P70425cerie

PATENT

REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0692

appl_date	appl_no	reg_date	reg_no	state_nerne
13-02-2006 00:00	AP/P/2007/004142			ARIPO
13-02-2006-00:00	2000213183	•		Australia
13-02-2000 80:00	PI 0007344-1			Brand)
13-02-2000-00:00	2,597,564			Garacie
13-03-2008 00:00	200000011001.X			China
13-02-2006-00:00	2007-0192			Cube
13-02-2006-00:00	200701702	,		Burgala .
13-02-2006 00:00	PCT640/2007			East
13-02-2606 00:00	00710010.5			E*O
13-02-2000 00:00	W00200702601	•		Indonesia
13-02-2008-00:00	6462/CELJIP/2007	•		India
13-02-2006-00:00	2007-666042			Jopan
13-02-2006 00:00	2007-7020318	·		South Korea
13-02-2006-00:00	NOV#/2007/000733	18-06-2009 00:00	267008	Madoo
13-02-2006 00:00	29074201			Norway
13-02-2008 00:00	580874			New Zhelend
13-02-2008-00:00	1200700309	30-08-2008 00:00	13869	CAPI
13-02-2006 00:00	1-2007-601721	•		Philippines
13-02-2008 60:00	200710087			Ulumba
13-02-2006-00:90	11/037,156	10-03-2009 00:00	7,501,025	USA
13-02-2006-00:00	1-2007-01836			Vietnam
13-02-2006 00:00	2007/07104	28-06-2008 00:00	2007/07104	South Africa

**RECORDED: 08/13/2010** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0693**